

SULTAN AHMAD SHAH MEDICAL CENTRE @IIUM

Ref. No : IIUM/413/18/6/1/11

Date: 4th February 2021

Asst. Prof. Dr. Nurasikin Binti Mohamad Shariff Kulliyyah of Nursing IIUM Kuantan Campus

السلام عليكم ورحمة الله وبركاته

Dear Asst. Prof. Dr,

APPOINTMENT AS A SPEAKER FOR SPIRITUAL CARE AWARENESS PROGRAM NO.1 /2021

May this letter reach you while you in the best of health and *Iman* by the grace of Allah S.W.T.

Referring to the above matter, kindly is informed that Shariah Compliance Unit, Sultan Ahmad Shah Medical Centre @IIUM (SASMEC @IIUM) would be organizing the above mentioned program. Pursuant to the above, it is our pleasure to invite you as a speaker and the details are as follows;

Topic	: Spiritual Care in Grieve & Loss
Date/Day	: 16 th February 2021 (Tuesday)
Time	: 8:30 am - 4:30 pm

The main objective of this program is to inculcate a well-structured understanding on implementation of Shariah Compliant Hospital and to nurture an understanding on the spiritual aspect.

Attached herewith is the program itinerary for your kind reference. For any enquiries, do not hesitate to contact Br. Syafiq at 09-591 2500 ext 1146, (email: syafiqasyraf@iium.edu.my).

Your kind consideration, support and presence are very much appreciated.

.والسلام .Thank you

PROF. DATO' DR. MOHAMED SAUFI BIN AWANG Hospital Director Sultan Ahmad Shah Medical Centre @IIUM



Responsibility | Excellence | Sincerity | Trust | Unity

"HELPING HANDS WITH LOVING HEARTS

Office Address: Sultan Ahmad Shah Medical Centre @IIUM

International Islamic University Malaysia, Jalan Sultan Hj Ahmad Shah, Bandar Indera Mahkota, 25200 Kuantan, Pahang Darul Makmur. Tel: +6095912500 | Fax: +6095912699 | Website: http://www.iiummc.edu.my